China Merchants Bank Zhuzhou Branch Structured deposit 31 March 2022 90 days 100,000,000
Agricultural Bank of China Zhuzhou High-tech

Development Zone Branch Certificate of deposit On demand 1,095 days 66,000,000
Agricultural Bank of China Zhuzhou High-tech

Development Zone Branch Certificate of deposit On demand 1,095 days 10,000,000
Agricultural Bank of China Zhuzhou High-tech

Development Zone Branch Certificate of deposit On demand 1,095 days  10,000,000
Total  4,058,000,000

4. Permanently supplement liquidity with over-raised proceeds or repay bank loans
□Applicable　✔Not applicable

5. Others
□Applicable　✔Not applicable

XV. EXPLANATION ON OTHER MAJOR EVENTS THAT HAVE A SIGNIFICANT IMPACT ON INVESTORS’
VALUE JUDGMENTS AND INVESTMENT DECISIONS

□Applicable　✔Not applicable

2021 Annual Report   ZHUZHOU CRRC TIMES ELECTRIC CO., LTD.   181

Section IX Changes in Shares and
Particulars of Shareholders

I. CHANGES IN SHARE CAPITAL

(I) Table of changes in shares

1. Table of changes in shares
Unit: Share

Before changes Changes for the period (+, –) After changes

Number of
Shares

Percentage
(%) New Shares Bonus Shares

Reserve
transferred

to Shares Others Subtotal
Number of

Shares
Percentage

(%)

I. Shares subject to trading
moratorium 628,147,237 53.44 75,749,726 – – – 75,749,726 703,896,963 49.70

1. State-owned Shares – – – – – – – –
2. State-owned legal person Shares 618,766,468 52.64 21,334,837 – – – 21,334,837 640,101,305 45.20
3. Other domestic Shares 9,380,769 0.80 54,407,514 – – – 54,407,514 63,788,238 4.50

Of which: Do mestic
non-state-owned
legal person Shares 9,380,769 0.80 54,407,514 – – – 54,407,514 63,788,238 4.50

Do mestic natural person
Shares – – – – – – – –

4. Foreign shareholding – – 7,375 – – – 7,375 7,375 0.00
Of which: Ov erseas legal person

Shares – – 7,375 – – – 7,375 7,375 0.00
Ov erseas natural person

Shares – – – – – – – –
II. Circulating Shares not subject

to trading moratorium 547,329,400 46.56 165,010,549 – – – 165,010,549 712,339,949 50.30
1. RMB ordinary Shares – – 165,010,549 – – – 165,010,549 165,010,549 11.65
2. Domestically listed foreign shares – – – – – – – –
3. Overseas listed foreign shares 547,329,400 46.56 – – – – – 547,329,400 38.65
4. Others – – – – – – – –
III. Total number of Shares 1,175,476,637 100.00 240,760,275 – – – 240,760,275 1,416,236,912 100.00

2. Explanation on changes in Shares
✓Applicable　□Not applicable

On 22 June 2021, pursuant to the Approval on Registration of Shares Issued by Zhuzhou CRRC Times Electric Co.,
Ltd. Through Initial Public Issue (Zheng Jian Xu Ke [2021] No. 2112) of the CSRC, the application for registration of
Shares issued by the Company through initial public issue was approved. On 7 September 2021, the A Shares issued
by the Company were listed on the Science and Technology Innovation Board of the SSE. A total of 240,760,275
A Shares were issued at an issue price of RMB31.38 per share and the net value available to the Company each